

Through Video Conference

SC No. 382/20
State v. Maina Devi
FIR No. 412/18
PS Bindapur

06.01.2022

Pr : Ld. Addl. PP Sh. V. K. Swami for the State.

Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR of the complainant/BSES.

In view of office order no. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dt. 30.12.2021 passed by Hon'ble Delhi High Court, the hearing is being done through virtual mode only. Entry of the public has been restricted in the Court premises.

Put up for further proceedings on **01.06.2022**.

(M.P. Singh)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka, Delhi/06.01.2022