

SC No. 382/20
State v. Maina Devi W/o Ram Kishan
FIR No. 412/18
PS Bindapur

01.06.2022

Pr : Ld. Addl. PP Sh. Brijesh Kumar for the State.

Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR of the complainant/BSES.

Accused absent.

A.R. of the complainant states that out of the settlement amount of Rs.40,000/- only Rs.5,000/- was received and which payment was received on 31.05.2022.

Issue NBW against the accused returnable for **30.08.2022**.

Process be taken dasti.

(M.P. Singh)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka, Delhi/01.06.2022