

**63 SC 382/2020**  
**STATE Vs. SMT MAINA DEVI**  
**FIR NO. 412 /2018**  
**PS (BINDAPUR)**

30.08.2022

Pr : Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR of the complainant/BSES.

Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR of the complainant.

NBW received back. It appears that accused is evading the execution of proceedings. Issue process under section 82 Cr.P.C. against the accused returnable for 21.02.2023. Proclamation be published in "The Statesman".

(Vinod Kumar Meena)  
ASJ : Special Electricity Court  
Dwarka, Delhi/30.08.2022