

SC No. 382/2020
State Vs. Maina Devi
FIR No. 412/2018
PS Bindapur

21.03.2024

File taken up today on an oral request of accused for cancellation of NBW against the accused.

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Applicant/accused in person.

It is submitted by accused that she will appear on each and every date of hearing without making any default.

Submissions heard.

In view of the submissions made, NBW against the accused is cancelled. Accused is warned to be careful in future.

Put up on 25.04.2025. The date already fixed i.e. 17.07.2025 stands cancelled.

Copy of this order be given dasti.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
21.03.2024