

**24.05.2024**

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.  
Sh. Tarun Ruhi, LR for the complainant.  
Accused is absent.

Statement of the process server with respect to execution of process u/s 82 Cr.P.C recorded on last date of hearing.

In view of the statement of the process server recorded on last date of hearing, the process u/s 82 Cr.P.C against accused Maina Devi stands duly executed.

Accused has however not appeared despite execution of process u/s 82 Cr.P.C. **Accused Maina Devi is declared an absconder.**

File be consigned to record room with liberty to revive the same as and when accused is apprehended.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)  
ASJ : Special Electricity Court  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi  
24.05.2024