

5 SC 382/2020
STATE Vs. SMT MAINA DEVI W/O SH RAM KISHAN
FIR No.412/2018
PS BINDAPUR

30.05.2025

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Accused absent.

Be awaited for appearance of accused till 12:30 PM.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi

At 2:00 PM

Present: Ld. Counsel for BSES.
Accused absent.

None has appeared on behalf of accused despite making repeated calls since morning.

It appears that accused is deliberately evading her appearance before the court.

Issue NBW against the accused to be executed through SHO concerned, returnable for **19.09.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
30.05.2025