

1 SC 382/2020
STATE Vs. SMT MAINA DEVI W/O SH RAM KISHAN
FIR No.412/2018
PS BINDA PUR

14.03.2026

The file is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday vide Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of the Hon'ble Delhi High Court, and 14.03.2026 was declared as a Court sitting day in lieu thereof and also that all matters listed for 02.03.2026 are to be taken up on 14.03.2026.

Present: Mr. Pramod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Vikram Singh, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Convict in person.

The convict has deposited the fine amount of Rs.500/-, as per the order dated 12.02.2026, vide Receipt No. 0353638.

The civil liability of the convict already stands satisfied.

Accordingly, the present matter is disposed off.

The file be consigned to the Record Room.

A copy of this order be given *dasti* to the convict, as prayed.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
14.03.2026